John Mack Stucker

Occupant Name: John Mack Stucker

Location: Section 10, Lot 6

Date of Birth: 7/8/1943

Date of Death: 9/1/2009

Date of Burial: 9/3/2009

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: John Mack Stucker

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

John Mack Stucker

July 8, 1943 - Sept. 1, 2009

John Mack Stucker, 66, Brownstown, passed away at 4:18 a.m. Tuesday, Sept. 1, 2009, at Schneck Medical Center, Seymour.

Mr. Stucker was employed as a laborer. He was of the Pentecostal faith.

Born in Madison, on July 8, 1943, he was the son of Ray Stucker and Anna Sutter Stucker, both of whom preceded him in death.

Survivors include sisters, Margaret Reed, Laura Stucker, Inez Ball and Anna L. "Cindy" Wise; a brother, Calvin Stucker; and several nieces and nephews. He was preceded in death by brothers, Don Stucker, Lloyd Stucker and Melvin Stucker, and a sister, Martha Campbell.

The Rev. Tim Brown will conduct funeral services at 1 p.m. Thursday at Voss Chapel, Seymour. Burial will follow at Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.

Friends may call from 11 a.m. until time of service Thursday at the funeral home.

Memorials may be given to the American Cancer Society.

www.vossfuneralservice.com